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1 NATALIA SANZ ZAMORA C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME   
10
0 

88 
10
0 

78 366 4 366 

2 MARIA JOSE RAMIREZ TORRES CD TRIJOTE 78 88 68 88 60 382 5 332 

3 SIMONI MARIA DE OLIVEIRA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA   
78 

 
72 150 2 150 

4 Maria Cruces Cordoba Garcia-Manzanares CD TRIJOTE 72 72       144 2 144 

5 GEMMA ARENAS ALCAZAR CD TRIJOTE     
10
0 

100 1 100 

6 BEATRIZ REAL HERRAIZ EKUON SPORT TEAM     
10
0 

    100 1 100 

7 ANA ISABEL CALDERóN MOLINA CDE EA! TRAIL 
10
0     

100 1 100 

8 MARIA JESUS ALGARRA ALGARRA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA         88 88 1 88 

9 VICTORIA PARREÑO GARVI EKUON SPORT TEAM 88 
    

88 1 88 

10 SARA MARTÍN-FORERO MARÍN CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL   78       78 1 78 

11 NURIA BENEIT REDONDO ASOCIACION DE MONTAÑA DOLOMIA 
  

72 
  

72 1 72 

12 ADA SALVADOR CARRERA CDE ACETOS 68         68 1 68 

13 ANA DEL CERRO PEREZ C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME  
68 

   
68 1 68 

14 ANA LOPEZ MORENO EKUON SPORT TEAM         68 68 1 68 

15 ALICIA FERNANDEZ ALCAZAR CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO     
66 66 1 66 

16 ROSA MARIA GOMEZ TRUJILLO CDE CORRICOLLANO         64 64 1 64 

17 NURIA CHICANO SAIZ CLUB CORREMON     
62 62 1 62 

18 ANI GONZALEZ LOPEZ CDE LOS CASTILLEJOS         58 58 1 58 
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1 CRISTIAN ARGANDOÑA TARAVILLA CLUB CORREMON   100 78 100 66 344 4 344 

2 JOSE ANTONIO GUERRERO SEVILLA CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA 72 88 88   64 312 4 312 

3 DIEGO SAIZ MOYA CLUB CORREMON  
78 66 88 56 288 4 288 

4 TOMAS DE VEGA SANCHEZ-PASCUALA CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 60 64 56 64   244 4 244 

5 JOSE RAMON MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME  
58 60 72 40 230 4 230 

6 DAVID SERRANO GARCIA CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 58 60 58   42 218 4 218 

7 ALFONSO CUESTA CEBRIAN CD ATLETISMO MAHORA  
52 52 66 24 194 4 194 

8 HORACIO CLARAMONTE MURGIA DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS 22 46 24 60 10 162 5 162 

9 LUCIO VALVERDE AREVALO CDE CORRICOLLANO 88 
   

72 160 2 160 

10 ÁLVARO MEGÍA GARCíA-CARPINTERO CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL 68       68 136 2 136 

11 JOSE CASARRUBIOS ORTIZ C.D.E. CRIPTANA VERTICAL 66 66 
   

132 2 132 

12 PEDRO SOTO LLORENS CLUB CORREMON 18 36 40   34 128 4 128 

13 JOSé ANTONIO ORTEGA MARTíNEZ CLUB CORREMON 20 38 38 
 

22 118 4 118 

14 VIDAL GAMONAL RODRÍGUEZ C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 42   44   28 114 3 114 

15 LUIS PERAL RODRíGUEZ CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 2 
 

36 62 12 112 4 112 

16 ANTONIO ANDRES SANCHEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GUADATRAIL     100     100 1 100 

17 RODOLFO JUAN MARTINEZ EKUON SPORT TEAM 100 
    

100 1 100 

18 ALBERTO RIVERA PIZARRO CDE CORRICOLLANO         100 100 1 100 

19 JESÚS CEPEDA CEPEDA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 44 
 

46 
  

90 2 90 

20 CARLOS ANTONIO JIMENEZ LOZANO EKUON SPORT TEAM         88 88 1 88 

21 JACOB PINAZO GUTIERREZ CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 16 
 

64 
  

80 2 80 

22 JOSE SÁNCHEZ-MIGALLÓN GóMEZ CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA 54       26 80 2 80 

23 BRUNO HERRADA MORENO EKUON SPORT TEAM 78 
    

78 1 78 

24 MANUEL ALVAREZ ACEVEDO ALCARRIATREKKING       78   78 1 78 

25 ADRIAN SANTOS RUBIO EKUON SPORT TEAM     
78 78 1 78 

26 DAVID AGUDO ALGIBE EKUON SPORT TEAM 46       30 76 2 76 

27 EDUARDO SANZ MOLERO CLUB CORREMON   
72 

  
72 1 72 

28 OSCAR DOMINGUEZ BARROSO CDE NAVATRAIL   72       72 1 72 

29 JESUS ANTONIO MARIN ARELLANO CLUB MONTAÑA EL HUSO    
68 

 
68 1 68 

30 JOSE MARIA ALCOCER MARTINEZ CLUB CORREMON     68     68 1 68 

31 SERGIO GARCÍA GARCÍA CDE NAVATRAIL  
68 

   
68 1 68 

32 JOSE CALAZA PEREDA CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 64         64 1 64 

33 EMILIO LORENZO CARREÑO C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 62 
    

62 1 62 

34 IVAN BALTASAR FERNANDEZ CDE NAVATRAIL   62       62 1 62 

35 JOSE ALBERTO RUIZ MARTINEZ CD EQUIPO KMS   
62 

  
62 1 62 
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36 JOSE RAMON OROZCO CID CDE CORRICOLLANO         62 62 1 62 

37 FRANCISCO ARREAZA OCAÑA CD TRIJOTE     
60 60 1 60 

38 AGUSTÍN LUJAN MALDONADO CD TRIJOTE         58 58 1 58 

39 CARLOS DÍAZ MARTINEZ CDE NAVATRAIL  
56 

   
56 1 56 

40 JOSE ANTONIO CAñIZARES MATA CLUB ATLETISMO ACERO SPORT 56         56 1 56 

41 GONZALO ORTIZ DE ELGUEA CULEBRAS CLUB CORREMON   
54 

  
54 1 54 

42 RAFA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ C.D.E. CRIPTANA VERTICAL   54       54 1 54 

43 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCÍA ALONSO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     
54 54 1 54 

44 CECILIO MORA RAMIREZ EKUON SPORT TEAM 52         52 1 52 

45 FLOREN CAMACHO DE LA OSSA EKUON SPORT TEAM     
52 52 1 52 

46 CARLOS MARTIN GASPAR CDE NAVATRAIL   50       50 1 50 

47 FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTILLA PASCUAL TRAIL ALBACETE 50 
    

50 1 50 

48 PEDRO DANIEL ALCARRIA AUÑON CLUB CORREMON     50     50 1 50 

49 JUAN CANO LOPEZ FRAILE CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA    
50 50 1 50 

50 ANDRES CAÑADAS RUIZ CD TRIJOTE   30 16   2 48 3 48 

51 DANIEL CABALLERO HURTADO CLUB CORREMON  
48 

   
48 1 48 

52 JAVIER HONTECILLAS MEDINA CLUB CORREMON     48     48 1 48 

53 ROBERTO RABADAN CABALLERO CDE EA! TRAIL 48 
    

48 1 48 

54 ROBERTO MARTINEZ MONTERO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     30   18 48 2 48 

55 ALBERTO MOLINA GONZALEZ C.D.E. POZO NORTE     
48 48 1 48 

56 CARMELO LOPEZ RUIZ CD TRIJOTE         46 46 1 46 

57 JAVIER CRISTOBAL ATIENZA CDE NAVATRAIL  
44 

   
44 1 44 

58 JUAN CARLOS MONTALBAN VALERO CDE CORRICOLLANO         44 44 1 44 

59 ANTONIO CULEBRAS HERRAIZ CLUB CORREMON 
  

42 
  

42 1 42 

60 JOSÉ LUIS HERRERA AZNAR A.D.M SIERRA SAN VICENTE   42       42 1 42 

61 ALVARO SANCHEZ ALVAREZ CDE NAVATRAIL  
40 

   
40 1 40 

62 ISIDORO LLORENTE HORNILLOS CD MAXIMO TRAIL 40         40 1 40 

63 CARLETES SERRANO MAñAS CDE ACETOS 38 
    

38 1 38 

64 ALEJANDRO MORALES NARANJO CD EQUIPO KMS         38 38 1 38 

65 ANTONIO GONZALEZ GONZALEZ C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 36 
    

36 1 36 

66 SEBAS MOHEDANO TORRES CDE CORRICOLLANO         36 36 1 36 

67 ANTONIO JOSé LóPEZ FERNáNDEZ CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 34 
    

34 1 34 

68 OSCAR LUIS GOMEZ BENITO CD MAXIMO TRAIL   34       34 1 34 

69 PEDRO DEL POZO COLMENERO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA   
34 

  
34 1 34 

70 FERNANDO NAVARRO BALLESTEROS CLUB CORREMON     32     32 1 32 

71 RAUL MONTERO MARTíNEZ TRAIL ALBACETE 32 
    

32 1 32 

72 RICARDO DÍAZ TORRES CD TRIJOTE   32       32 1 32 

73 MARIO AREVALO PEREZ-SERRANO CDE CORRICOLLANO     
32 32 1 32 

74 JUAN ANGEL LOPEZ SARRION TRAIL ALBACETE 30         30 1 30 

75 FRANCISCO ESCRIBANO JIMéNEZ C.POLIDEPORTIVO LA RODA 28 
    

28 1 28 

76 JAVIER MAYORDOMO CAVA CLUB CORREMON     28     28 1 28 

77 VICTOR MANUEL GAMEZ MORALES CD RUNNERS DE PUEBLO  
28 

   
28 1 28 

78 ALBERTO MORCUENDE RECIO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     26     26 1 26 

79 ANDRES GARCIA GUTIERREZ CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL  
26 

   
26 1 26 
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80 EMILIO MORCILLO GARCIA BRINKACEQUIAS ELCHE DE LA SIER 26         26 1 26 

81 FELIPE RODRíGUEZ AVILéS CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 4 
 

22 
  

26 2 26 

82 PAU BLAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 24         24 1 24 

83 MARCO ANTONIO SERRANO PUÑUELAS 5 PICOS TRAIL CUENCA   
20 

  
20 1 20 

84 ALFONSO BELLON ARROYO CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA       20 20 1 20 

85 MIGUEL ANGEL VICENTE RECUENCO C.D.E. VIACLASA VILLALBA   
18 

  
18 1 18 

86 MIGUEL ANGEL NAVARRO NUÑEZ C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA         16 16 1 16 

87 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ  DUQUE CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 14 
    

14 1 14 

88 EDUARDO GARCIA ALCALDE C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA         14 14 1 14 

89 MANUEL GARCIA ANDUJAR DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS 12 
    

12 1 12 

90 JUAN ANTONIO SEVILLA ESCRIBANO CENTRO EXCURSIONISTA DE ALBACE 10         10 1 10 

91 ANTONIO MANUEL HUEDO MARTINEZ CENTRO EXCURSIONISTA DE ALBACE 8 
    

8 1 8 

92 JOSE A. NIETO CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       8 8 1 8 

93 ALBERTO GONZALEZ GARCIA CDE ACETOS 6 
    

6 1 6 

94 CELESTINO RIVILLA GARCIA C.D.E. POZO NORTE         6 6 1 6 

95 ENRIQUE BENAVENT OLMO CDE CORRICOLLANO     
4 4 1 4 

96 BALDOMERO JIMéNEZ GóMEZ C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 2         2 1 2 

97 JOSÉ  SIMARRO HERRÁEZ CDE ACETOS 2 
    

2 1 2 

98 CARLOS BENAVENT OLMO CDE CORRICOLLANO         2 2 1 2 

99 JUAN MANUEL BARRIOS BARCELO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     
2 2 1 2 

100 JOSE ANGEL JIMENEZ JIMENEZ CDE CORRICOLLANO         2 2 1 2 

101 PEDRO VIDAL BLANCO JUAREZ CDE CORRICOLLANO     
2 2 1 2 

102 LUIS RAUL BECERRA BRAVO CDE CORRICOLLANO         2 2 1 2 

103 MIGUEL   MARTIN ILLESCAS CDE LOS CASTILLEJOS     
2 2 1 2 

104 JOSE ANGEL SANCHEZ CONTRERAS CDE CORRICOLLANO         2 2 1 2 

105 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 
     

2 2 1 2 

106 FCO JAVIER HIDALGO ACEVEDO C.D.E. POZO NORTE         2 2 1 2 

107 JOSE SANCHEZ VIGARA CDE CORRICOLLANO     
2 2 1 2 

108 JOSE ANTONIO LENDRINO GONZALEZ CDE CORRICOLLANO         2 2 1 2 

109 JOSE LUIS  AGUDO ARROYO CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO    
2 2 1 2 

110 ENRIQUE GARCIA HERRERA CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       2 2 1 2 

111 JOSE MANUEL DE LA TORRE GUILLAMON CDE CORRICOLLANO     
2 2 1 2 

112 ANTONIO CIUDAD VILLANUEVA CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       2 2 1 2 
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1 MARIO GARCíA PECES C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME 100   100 100 100 400 4 400 

2 DAVID ROLDáN TERCERO TRAIL ALBACETE 88         88 1 88 

3 LUIS BARAMBIO MARTíNEZ CLUB CORREMON 78 
    

78 1 78 

4 JUAN JOSé BRAVO MORATA DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS 72         72 1 72 

5 ALEJANDRO GARCíA VIZCAíNO CD TRAIL BOGARRA 68         68 1 68 
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1 DAVID CANO VISIER C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 100   100 100 100 400 4 400 

2 JULIO GARRIGA VEGA C. D MONTAÑA BULDER CUENCA 88   88 88 88 352 4 352 

3 JAVIER GARCIA JIMENEZ CDE EA! TRAIL   
78 

  
78 1 78 

4 DIEGO AGUADO GOMEZ EKUON SPORT TEAM 78         78 1 78 
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1 NATALIA SANZ ZAMORA C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME   100 100 100 100 400 4 400 

2 Maria Cruces Cordoba Garcia-Manzanares CD TRIJOTE 100 78       178 2 178 

3 SIMONI MARIA DE OLIVEIRA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA   
88 

 
88 176 2 176 

4 SARA MARTÍN-FORERO MARÍN CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL   88       88 1 88 

5 ADA SALVADOR CARRERA CDE ACETOS 88 
    

88 1 88 

6 ANA LOPEZ MORENO EKUON SPORT TEAM         78 78 1 78 

7 NURIA BENEIT REDONDO ASOCIACION DE MONTAÑA DOLOMIA 
  

78 
  

78 1 78 

8 NURIA CHICANO SAIZ CLUB CORREMON         72 72 1 72 
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1 CRISTIAN ARGANDOÑA TARAVILLA CLUB CORREMON   100 88 100 68 356 4 356 

2 JOSE ANTONIO GUERRERO SEVILLA CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA 78 88 100   66 332 4 332 

3 DIEGO SAIZ MOYA CLUB CORREMON  
78 68 88 62 296 4 296 

4 JOSE RAMON MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME   62 62 78 54 256 4 256 

5 PEDRO SOTO LLORENS CLUB CORREMON 56 44 56 
 

48 204 4 204 

6 JOSé ANTONIO ORTEGA MARTíNEZ CLUB CORREMON 58 46 54   44 202 4 202 

7 LUCIO VALVERDE AREVALO CDE CORRICOLLANO 100 
   

78 178 2 178 

8 ÁLVARO MEGÍA GARCíA-CARPINTERO CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL 72       72 144 2 144 

9 JOSE CASARRUBIOS ORTIZ C.D.E. CRIPTANA VERTICAL 68 66 
   

134 2 134 

10 JACOB PINAZO GUTIERREZ CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 54   66     120 2 120 

11 CARLOS ANTONIO JIMENEZ LOZANO EKUON SPORT TEAM     
100 100 1 100 

12 FELIPE RODRíGUEZ AVILéS CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 48   50     98 2 98 

13 ROBERTO MARTINEZ MONTERO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA   
52 

 
42 94 2 94 

14 ADRIAN SANTOS RUBIO EKUON SPORT TEAM         88 88 1 88 

15 BRUNO HERRADA MORENO EKUON SPORT TEAM 88 
    

88 1 88 
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16 EDUARDO SANZ MOLERO CLUB CORREMON     78     78 1 78 

17 JESUS ANTONIO MARIN ARELLANO CLUB MONTAÑA EL HUSO    
72 

 
72 1 72 

18 JOSE MARIA ALCOCER MARTINEZ CLUB CORREMON     72     72 1 72 

19 ÓSCAR DOMINGUEZ BARROSO CDE NAVATRAIL  
72 

   
72 1 72 

20 SERGIO GARCÍA GARCÍA CDE NAVATRAIL   68       68 1 68 

21 CARLETES SERRANO MAñAS CDE ACETOS 66 
    

66 1 66 

22 ANTONIO JOSé LóPEZ FERNáNDEZ CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 64         64 1 64 

23 FRANCISCO ARREAZA OCAÑA CD TRIJOTE     
64 64 1 64 

24 IVÁN BALTASAR FERNANDEZ CDE NAVATRAIL   64       64 1 64 

25 JOSE ALBERTO RUIZ MARTINEZ CD EQUIPO KMS   
64 

  
64 1 64 

26 FRANCISCO ESCRIBANO JIMéNEZ C.POLIDEPORTIVO LA RODA 62         62 1 62 

27 CARLOS DÍAZ MARTINEZ CDE NAVATRAIL  
60 

   
60 1 60 

28 EMILIO MORCILLO GARCIA BRINKACEQUIAS ELCHE DE LA SIER 60         60 1 60 

29 FLOREN CAMACHO DE LA OSSA EKUON SPORT TEAM     
60 60 1 60 

30 GONZALO ORTIZ DE ELGUEA CULEBRAS CLUB CORREMON     60     60 1 60 

31 ANTONIO CULEBRAS HERRAIZ CLUB CORREMON   
58 

  
58 1 58 

32 JUAN CANO LOPEZ FRAILE CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA       58 58 1 58 

33 RAFA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ C.D.E. CRIPTANA VERTICAL  
58 

   
58 1 58 

34 ALBERTO MOLINA GONZALEZ C.D.E. POZO NORTE         56 56 1 56 

35 CARLOS MARTIN GASPAR CDE NAVATRAIL  
56 

   
56 1 56 

36 DANIEL CABALLERO HURTADO CLUB CORREMON   54       54 1 54 

37 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ  DUQUE CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 52 
    

52 1 52 

38 ALEJANDRO MORALES NARANJO CD EQUIPO KMS         52 52 1 52 

39 JAVIER CRISTOBAL ATIENZA CDE NAVATRAIL  
52 

   
52 1 52 

40 JOSÉ LUIS HERRERA AZNAR A.D.M SIERRA SAN VICENTE   50       50 1 50 

41 MANUEL GARCIA ANDUJAR DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS 50 
    

50 1 50 

42 SEBAS MOHEDANO TORRES CDE CORRICOLLANO         50 50 1 50 

43 ALVARO SANCHEZ ALVAREZ CDE NAVATRAIL  
48 

   
48 1 48 

44 MIGUEL ÁNGEL VICENTE RECUENCO C.D.E. VIACLASA VILLALBA     48     48 1 48 

45 BALDOMERO JIMéNEZ GóMEZ C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 46 
    

46 1 46 

46 MARIO AREVALO PEREZ-SERRANO CDE CORRICOLLANO         46 46 1 46 

47 RICARDO DÍAZ TORRES CD TRIJOTE  
42 

   
42 1 42 

48 MIGUEL ANGEL NAVARRO NUÑEZ C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA         40 40 1 40 

49 VICTOR MANUEL GAMEZ MORALES CD RUNNERS DE PUEBLO 
 

40 
   

40 1 40 

50 ANDRES GARCIA GUTIERREZ CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL   38       38 1 38 

51 CARLOS BENAVENT OLMO CDE CORRICOLLANO     
38 38 1 38 

52 JOSE ANGEL SANCHEZ CONTRERAS CDE CORRICOLLANO         36 36 1 36 
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1 GEMMA ARENAS ALCAZAR CD TRIJOTE         100 100 1 100 

2 BEATRIZ REAL HERRAIZ EKUON SPORT TEAM   
100 

  
100 1 100 

3 ANA DEL CERRO PEREZ C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME   100       100 1 100 

4 ANA ISABEL CALDERóN MOLINA CDE EA! TRAIL 100 
    

100 1 100 

5 MARIA JESUS ALGARRA ALGARRA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA         88 88 1 88 

6 ALICIA FERNANDEZ ALCAZAR CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO    
78 78 1 78 

7 ROSA MARIA GOMEZ TRUJILLO CDE CORRICOLLANO         72 72 1 72 
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1 TOMAS DE VEGA SANCHEZ-PASCUALA CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 78 100 78 88   344 4 344 

2 DAVID SERRANO GARCIA CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 72 88 88   66 314 4 314 

3 HORACIO CLARAMONTE MURGIA DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS HELLIN 46 78 54 78 54 310 5 274 

4 VIDAL GAMONAL RODRÍGUEZ C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 56   64   62 182 3 182 

5 JOSE SÁNCHEZ-MIGALLÓN GóMEZ CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA 66 
   

60 126 2 126 

6 DAVID AGUDO ALGIBE EKUON SPORT TEAM 60       64 124 2 124 

7 JESÚS CEPEDA CEPEDA C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 58 
 

66 
  

124 2 124 

8 ALBERTO RIVERA PIZARRO CDE CORRICOLLANO         100 100 1 100 

9 MANUEL ALVAREZ ACEVEDO ALCARRIATREKKING    
100 

 
100 1 100 

10 ANTONIO ANDRÉS SÁNCHEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GUADATRAIL     100     100 1 100 

11 RODOLFO JUAN MARTINEZ EKUON SPORT TEAM 100 
    

100 1 100 

12 JOSE RAMON OROZCO CID CDE CORRICOLLANO         88 88 1 88 

13 JOSE CALAZA PEREDA CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 88 
    

88 1 88 

14 AGUSTÍN LUJAN MALDONADO CD TRIJOTE         78 78 1 78 
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15 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCÍA ALONSO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     
72 72 1 72 

16 OSCAR LUIS GOMEZ BENITO CD MAXIMO TRAIL   72       72 1 72 

17 PEDRO DANIEL ALCARRIA AUÑON CLUB CORREMON   
72 

  
72 1 72 

18 CARMELO LOPEZ RUIZ CD TRIJOTE         68 68 1 68 

19 JAVIER HONTECILLAS MEDINA CLUB CORREMON   
68 

  
68 1 68 

20 JOSE ANTONIO CAñIZARES MATA CLUB ATLETISMO ACERO SPORT 68         68 1 68 

21 
FRANCISCO 
JAVIER 

CASTILLA PASCUAL TRAIL ALBACETE 64 
    

64 1 64 

22 PEDRO DEL POZO COLMENERO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA     62     62 1 62 

23 ROBERTO RABADAN CABALLERO CDE EA! TRAIL 62 
    

62 1 62 

24 FERNANDO NAVARRO BALLESTEROS CLUB CORREMON     60     60 1 60 

25 ALFONSO BELLON ARROYO CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA    
58 58 1 58 

26 JAVIER MAYORDOMO CAVA CLUB CORREMON     58     58 1 58 

27 ALBERTO MORCUENDE RECIO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMIA   
56 

  
56 1 56 

28 EDUARDO GARCIA ALCALDE C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA         56 56 1 56 

29 ANTONIO GONZALEZ GONZALEZ C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 54 
    

54 1 54 

30 JOSE A. NIETO CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       52 52 1 52 

31 MARCO ANTONIO SERRANO PUEÑUELAS 5 PICOS TRAIL CUENCA   
52 

  
52 1 52 

32 RAUL MONTERO MARTíNEZ TRAIL ALBACETE 52         52 1 52 

33 ENRIQUE BENAVENT OLMO CDE CORRICOLLANO     
50 50 1 50 

34 JUAN ANGEL LOPEZ SARRION TRAIL ALBACETE 50         50 1 50 

35 JUAN MANUEL BARRIOS BARCELO C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA     
48 48 1 48 

36 PAU BLAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 48         48 1 48 

37 JOSE ANGEL JIMENEZ JIMENEZ CDE CORRICOLLANO     
46 46 1 46 

38 JUAN ANTONIO SEVILLA ESCRIBANO CENTRO EXCURSIONISTA DE ALBACE 44         44 1 44 

39 PEDRO VIDAL BLANCO JUAREZ CDE CORRICOLLANO     
44 44 1 44 

40 ALBERTO GONZALEZ GARCIA CDE ACETOS 42         42 1 42 

41 LUIS RAUL BECERRA BRAVO CDE CORRICOLLANO     
42 42 1 42 

42 JOSÉ  SIMARRO HERRÁEZ CDE ACETOS 40         40 1 40 

43 MIGUEL   MARTIN ILLESCAS CDE LOS CASTILLEJOS     
40 40 1 40 

44 MIGUEL ANGEL SANCHEZ SANCHEZ           38 38 1 38 

45 FCO JAVIER HIDALGO ACEVEDO C.D.E. POZO NORTE     
36 36 1 36 

46 JOSE SANCHEZ VIGARA CDE CORRICOLLANO         34 34 1 34 

47 JOSE ANTONIO LENDRINO GONZALEZ CDE CORRICOLLANO     
32 32 1 32 

48 JOSE LUIS  AGUDO ARROYO CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       30 30 1 30 

49 ENRIQUE GARCIA HERRERA CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO    
28 28 1 28 

50 JOSE MANUEL DE LA TORRE GUILLAMON CDE CORRICOLLANO         26 26 1 26 

51 ANTONIO CIUDAD VILLANUEVA CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO       24 24 1 24 
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1 MARIA JOSE RAMIREZ TORRES CD TRIJOTE 88 100 100 100 100 488 5 410 

2 VICTORIA PARREÑO GARVI EKUON SPORT TEAM 100         100 1 100 

3 ANI GONZALEZ LOPEZ CDE LOS CASTILLEJOS         88 88 1 88 
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1 ALFONSO CUESTA CEBRIAN CD ATLETISMO MAHORA   100 100 100 88 388 4 388 

2 LUIS PERAL RODRíGUEZ CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 68   88 88 78 322 4 322 

3 ANDRES CAÑADAS RUIZ CD TRIJOTE  
88 78 

 
68 234 3 234 

4 JUAN CARLOS MONTALBAN VALERO CDE CORRICOLLANO         100 100 1 100 

5 EMILIO LORENZO CARREÑO C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 100 
    

100 1 100 

6 CECILIO MORA RAMIREZ EKUON SPORT TEAM 88         88 1 88 

7 ISIDORO LLORENTE HORNILLOS CD MAXIMO TRAIL 78 
    

78 1 78 

8 CELESTINO RIVILLA GARCIA C.D.E. POZO NORTE         72 72 1 72 

9 ANTONIO MANUEL HUEDO MARTINEZ CENTRO EXCURSIONISTA DE ALBACE 72         72 1 72 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FEDERACION DEPORTES DE MONTAÑA CASTILLA-LA MANCA 

VOCALIA CARRERAS POR MONTAÑA 

 

  
 
 
 

COPA CLM CxM 2019 - CLUBES 
  

      
  

P
o

si
ci

ó
n

 Club 

L
a
 S

a
rg

a
 

N
a
v
a
tr

a
il

 

L
a
 F

ro
n

te
ra

 

P
ie

 d
e
l 
H

o
m

b
re

 

Z
e
n

a
g

a
s

 

TOTAL 

1 CLUB CORREMON 116 300 616 188 240 1460 

2 C.D.E. FREEDOM-EXTREME 100 226 248 272 218 1064 

3 C.A. CUENCA DOLOMÍA 186 
 

358 100 392 1036 

4 CD TRIJOTE 150 222 84 88 326 870 

5 EKUON SPORT TEAM 442 
 

100 
 

316 858 

6 CD ATLETISMO NOBLEJAS 154 124 236 126 54 694 

7 CDE CORRICOLLANO 88 
   

430 518 

8 CLUB ATLETISMO MEMBRILLA 126 88 88   160 462 

9 CDE NAVATRAIL 
 

392 
   

392 

10 C. D MONTAÑA BULDER CUENCA 88   88 88 88 352 

11 DEPORTES JOSELE TRAIL RUNNERS HELLIN 106 46 24 60 10 246 

12 CLUB ESCALADA VERTICAL 68 104     68 240 

13 CDE EA! TRAIL 148 
 

78 
  

226 

14 TRAIL ALBACETE 200         200 

15 CD ATLETISMO MAHORA 

 
52 52 66 24 194 

16 C.D.E. CRIPTANA VERTICAL 66 120       186 

17 CDE VILLAVERDE TRAIL 122 
    

122 

18 CDE ACETOS 114         114 

19 C.MONTAÑA SIERRA ALCARAZ 100 
    

100 

20 CD EQUIPO KMS     62   38 100 

21 CLUB DEPORTIVO GUADATRAIL 
  

100 
  

100 

22 CD CORRIENDO POR EL CAMPO         80 80 

23 ALCARRIATREKKING 

   
78 

 

78 

24 CD MAXIMO TRAIL 40 34       74 

25 ASOCIACION DE MONTAÑA DOLOMIA 

  
72 

  

72 

26 CD TRAIL BOGARRA 68         68 

27 CLUB MONTAÑA EL HUSO 

   
68 

 

68 

28 CDE LOS CASTILLEJOS         60 60 

29 C.D.E. POZO NORTE 
    

56 56 

30 CLUB ATLETISMO ACERO SPORT 56         56 

31 A.D.M SIERRA SAN VICENTE 

 
42 

   

42 

32 C. POLIDEPORTIVO LA RODA 28         28 

33 CD RUNNERS DE PUEBLO 

 
28 

   

28 

34 BRINKACEQUIAS ELCHE DE LA SIERRA 26         26 

35 5 PICOS TRAIL CUENCA 

  
20 

  

20 

36 C.D.E. VIACLASA VILLALBA     18     18 
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37 CENTRO EXCURSIONISTA DE ALBACETE 18         18 

 


